

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14469/2003

BIHAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

Require Advocate Mr. A.S. Pundir to serve copy of the Intervention Application
filed by

him on the other side.

The records would show that the respondent had sufficient time to file counter.
However,

by way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file counter, as prayed for.

Whether counter is filed or not, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court after
the expiry of

the aforesaid period of four weeks.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

ks
r

Registra